Subcommittee on
Labor, Health and Human Services, Education,
and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses t o disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-
governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of
an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Dr. Michael A. Mares, Director

Sam Noble Oklahoma Museum of Natural History
University of Oklahoma

2401 Chautauqua Avenue

Norman, OK 73072

(405) 325-9007

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization?
Please list organization(s) you are representing.

American Alliance of Museums

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

YesX No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or
payments originating with a foreign government since October I, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No X




4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and
source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or
contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate
whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, Museums for America
Grant

Award # MA-30-15-0381-15-$128,863

From October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2017

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, National Medal for
Museums and Library Service

Award # AM-00-14-0001-14-$5,000

From May 1, 2014 to September 30, 2015

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, Museums for America
Grant

Award # MA-05-12-0468-12-$149,956

From August 1, 2012to July 31, 2016

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, Museums for
American Grant

Award # MA-10-14-0525-14-$123,132

From October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2017




Subcommittee on
Labor, Health and Human Services, Education,
and Related Agencies

Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-
governmental witnesses t o disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-
governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself’herself or on behalf of
an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

American Association of Museums
d/b/a American Alliance of Museums
2451 Crystal Drive Ste 1005
Arlington, VA 22202

(202) 218-7699

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization?
Please list organization(s) you are representing.

American Alliance of Museums

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

YesX No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or
payments originating with a foreign government since October I, 2012 related to
the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No X




4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and
source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or
contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any
payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate
whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

SEE ATTACHED LISTING.

Signat_grgcgf‘-'--< \p”“ /\ Z\/\\ Date: L/ /& b‘l ¢




Federal Grantor

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

Institute of Museum and Library Services
National Endowment for the Arts
National Endowment for the Humanities
Institute of Museum and Library Services
Institute of Museum and Library Services
U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

National Endowment for the Arts

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

Institute of Museum and Library Services
Institute of Museum and Library Services
Institute of Museum and Library Services
U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

Institute of Museum and Library Services
National Endowment for the Arts

U.S. Department of State

U.S. Department of State

Institute of Museum and Library Services
U.S. Department of State

Institute of Museum and Library Services

Program Name
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Museum Assessment Program
Reinvention of Accreditation
Museum Assocation/Groups Convening
Museum Assessment Program
Museums United
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Reinvention of Accreditation
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collahorations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Museum Assessment Program
Museum Assessment Program
Museums United
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Museum Assessment Program
Small Museums Accreditation Academy
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Museum Assessment Program
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad
Museum Assessment Program

Award #
S-ECACU-10-135 (MU)
S-ECACU-11-116 (CA)
S-ECACU-12-100 (CA)
IM-00-11-0001-11
11-4400-7004
GE-50702-12
IM-00-11-0001-11
MG-00-013-0112-13
S-ECACU-11-116 (CA)
S-ECACU-12-100 (CA)
S-ECACU-12-100 (CA)
13-4400-7049
S-ECACU-12-100 (CA)
S-ECACd-13-116 (CA)
S-ECACd-14-1080 (CA)
IM-00-11-0001-11
MG-00-014-0002-14
MG-00-013-0112-13
S-ECAGD-13-116 (CA)
ECA-ECAPEC-14-044
S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073
MG-00-14-002-14
14-4400-7044
ECA-ECAPEC-14-044
S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073
MG-00-14-002-14
S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073
MG-00-14-002-14

Period
01/01/2012-12/31/2012
01/01/2012-12/31/2012
01/01/2012-12/31/2012
01/01/2012-12/31/2012
01/01/2012-12/31/2012
01/01/2012-12/31/2012
01/01/2013-12/31/2013
01/01/2013-12/31/2013
01/01/2013-12/31/2013
01/01/2013-12/31/2013
01/01/2013-12/31/2013
01/01/2013-12/31/2013
01/01/2014-12/31/2014
01/01/2014-12/31/2014
01/01/2014-12/31/2014
01/01/2014-12/31/2014
01/01/2014-12/31/2014
01/01/2014-12/31/2014
01/01/2015-12/31/2015
01/01/2015-12/31/2015
01/01/2015-12/31/2015
01/01/2015-12/31/2015
01/01/2015-12/31/2015
01/01/2016-12/31/2016
01/01/2016-12/31/2016
01/01/2016-12/31/2016
01/01/2017-12/31/2017
01/01/2017-12/31/2017

Amount
711,702.00
512,998.00
21,252.00
318,235.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
401,498.00
42,832.00
532,592.00
187,883.00
17,900.00
40,000.00
828,625.00
307,602.00
6,175.00
151,121.00
267,567.00
172,665.00
710,900.07
456,167.41
10,860.24
455,358.00
30,000.00
434,041.20
267,739.88
423,458.00
456,278.00
540,096.00





