## Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies

## Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Dr. Michael A. Mares, Director Sam Noble Oklahoma Museum of Natural History University of Oklahoma 2401 Chautauqua Avenue Norman, OK 73072 (405) 325-9007

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.

American Alliance of Museums

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes X No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since October I, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No X

4. If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, Museums for America Grant

Award # MA-30-15-0381-15-\$128,863

From October 1, 2015 to September 30, 2017

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, National Medal for Museums and Library Service

Award # AM-00-14-0001-14-\$5,000

From May 1, 2014 to September 30, 2015

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, Museums for America Grant

Award # MA-05-12-0468-12-\$149,956

From August 1, 2012to July 31, 2016

Granted to SNM - The Institute of Museum and Library Services, Museums for American Grant

Award # MA-10-14-0525-14-\$123,132

From October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2017

Signature:

Date: April 20, 2018

## Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies

## Witness Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives requires non-governmental witnesses to disclose to the Committee the following information. A non-governmental witness is any witness appearing on behalf of himself/herself or on behalf of an organization other than a federal agency, or a state, local or tribal government.

American Association of Museums d/b/a American Alliance of Museums 2451 Crystal Drive Ste 1005

Your Name, Business Address, and Telephone Number:

Arlington, VA 22202 (202) 218-7699

1. Are you appearing on behalf of yourself or a non-governmental organization? Please list organization(s) you are representing.

American Alliance of Museums

2. Have you or any organization you are representing received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes X No

3. Have you or any organization you are representing received any contracts or payments originating with a foreign government since October I, 2012 related to the agencies or programs funded by the Subcommittee?

Yes No X

4.	If your response to question #2 and/or #3 is "Yes", please list the amount and
	source (by agency and program) of each Federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or
	contract (or subcontract thereof), and/or the amount and country of origin of any
	payment or contract originating with a foreign government. Please also indicate
	whether the recipient was you or the organization(s) you are representing.

SEE ATTACHED LISTING.

Signature:

Date: 4/23/18

U.S. Department of State U.S. Department of State U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services National Endowment for the Arts National Endowment for the Humanities Institute of Museum and Library Services Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services National Endowment for the Arts U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State Institute of Museum and Library Services U.S. Department of State	Federal Grantor
Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad Museum Assessment Program Reinvention of Accreditation Museum Assessment Program Museum Assessment Program Museum Assessment Program Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad Museum Assessment Program Museum Assessment Program Musems and Community Collaborations Abroad	Program Name
S-ECACU-10-135 (MU) S-ECACU-11-116 (CA) S-ECACU-11-100 (CA) IM-00-11-0001-11 11-4400-7004 GE-50702-12 IM-00-11-0112-13 S-ECACU-12-100 (CA) S-ECACU-12-100 (CA) S-ECACU-12-100 (CA) S-ECACU-12-100 (CA) S-ECACU-13-116 (CA) S-ECACU-13-116 (CA) S-ECACU-11-0001-11 MG-00-011-0002-14 MG-00-013-0112-13 S-ECAGD-13-116 (CA) ECA-ECAPEC-14-044 S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073 MG-00-14-002-14 S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073 MG-00-14-002-14 S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073 MG-00-14-002-14 S-ECAGD-15-CA-1073 MG-00-14-002-14	Award #
01/01/2012-12/31/2012 01/01/2012-12/31/2012 01/01/2012-12/31/2012 01/01/2012-12/31/2012 01/01/2012-12/31/2012 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 01/01/2013-12/31/2013 01/01/2014-12/31/2013 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2014 01/01/2014-12/31/2015 01/01/2015-12/31/2015 01/01/2015-12/31/2015 01/01/2016-12/31/2016 01/01/2016-12/31/2016 01/01/2016-12/31/2016 01/01/2017-12/31/2017	Period
711,702.00 512,998.00 21,252.00 318,235.00 50,000.00 401,498.00 42,832.00 532,592.00 187,883.00 17,900.00 828,625.00 307,602.00 6,175.00 151,121.00 267,567.00 172,665.00 710,900.07 456,167.41 10,860.24 4455,358.00 30,000.00 434,041.20 267,739.88 423,458.00 540,096.00	Amount